Tue24

Name
Bush
Lamsma
Caldon
Tolsma
Gryskewicz
Thirlwall
Knudsen
Farrell
Biedron
Crane
Schiller
Rounds
Camille
Ruiz
Steiger
Starr
SREF
NWS

Tueds8

Name
Bush
Lamsma
Caldon
Tolsma
Gryskewicz
Thirlwall
Knudsen
Farrell
Biedron
Crane
Schiller
Rounds
Camille
Ruiz
Steiger
Starr
SREF
NWS

Wed24

Name
Bush
Lamsma
Caldon
Tolsma
Gryskewicz
Thirlwall
Knudsen
Farrell
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Forecasts for week of 11 Feb 25

States: mi oh pa ny vt

LatF LonF
39.76 82.66
40.11 76.29
40.24 75.56
40.11 76.29
39.11 76.88
39.91 76.87
40.32 78.83
39.91 76.87
40.24 75.56
40.11 76.29

0.00 0.00
40.64 76.12
39.92 76.88
40.37 75.95
40.11 76.29

0.00 0.00
39.91 76.87
40.12 76.29

States: mi

LatF LonF
42.97 83.75
41.87 84.08
42.22 83.74
42.77 84.60
42.97 83.75
42.66 83.41
42.41 83.00
42.22 85.54
42.88 85.52
42.22 83.74

0.00 0.00
42.92 83.73
42.78 84.60
44,53 772.61
42.97 83.75

0.00 0.00
43.52 84.08
42 .22 83.74

States: mi

LatF LonF
42.97 83.75
42.23 83.31
42.97 83.75
44,93 74.84
42.22 83.74
42.96 83.75
44 .93 74.84
42.40 83.00

Max Min Dir Spd

29
29
29
28
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30
30
28
28

0
27
28
30
31

0
32
28

18
22
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20
19
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17
19
19
20

0
20
20
21
18

0
21
17
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Max Min Dir Spd

38
39
38
39
40
35
40
37
39
38

0
37
38
39
38

0
40
40
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29
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25
25
22
27
28

0
27
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0
31
28
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Min Dir
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Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
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Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
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18
19
25
20
22
25
20
28
27
18

0
45
31
43
17

0
37
35

Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

12
11
13
10
11
10

9
11

City: osw
9 1 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
9 1 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
0 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
9 1 0
6 4 0
0 0 0
9 1 0
6 3 1
City: osw
0 1 8
0 3 6
0 2 6
0 1 7
0 1 8
0 0 8
0 1 6
0 1 7
0 1 8
0 1 7
0 0 0
1 1 1
0 0 8
0 0 3
0 3 7
0 0 0
0 2 4
1 2 3
City: osw
0 0 8
0 6 4
0 1 6
0 2 7
0 0 8
0 0 9
0 1 8
0 0 8
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26
12
27
15
27
20
19
30



Biedron
Crane
Schiller
Rounds
Camille
Ruiz
Steiger
Starr
SREF

NWS

Wed48

Name
Bush
Lamsma
Caldon
Tolsma
Gryskewicz
Thirlwall
Knudsen
Farrell
Biedron
Crane
Schiller
Rounds
Camille
Ruiz
Steiger
Starr
SREF
NWS

Thu24

Name
Bush
Lamsma
Caldon
Tolsma
Gryskewicz
Thirlwall
Knudsen
Farrell
Biedron
Crane
Schiller
Rounds
Camille
Ruiz
Steiger
Starr
SREF
NWS

Thu48
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38
39

0
37
38
40
41

0
37
38

27
26

0
27
27
26
27

0
26
28

15
16

0
17
15
14
13

0
15
14

mi oh pa ny vt

42.97 83.75
44 .93 76.84
0.00 0.00
42.92 83.73
42.66 83.41
44.27 71.30
42.97 83.75
0.00 0.00
43.08 83.68
43.40 83.07
States:
LatF LonF
43.35 76.36
43.35 76.38
45.64 68.69
44.93 74.84
43.35 76.38
43.35 76.38
43.35 76.38
43.35 76.38
43.22 75.40
43.35 76.38
0.00 0.00
44,69 71.78
43.22 75.40
46.87 68.01
43.35 76.38
0.00 0.00
43.31 73.64
44 .16 73.87

Max Min Dir

26
24
26
27
25
25
25
25
25
26

0
28
26
27
25

0
22
24

21
23
26
23
23
20
20
20
22
24

0
25
20
21
22

0
21
21

23
29
18
25
24
25
26
25
25
25

0
27
26
22
22

0
26
27

States: mi oh pa ny vt

LatF LonF
43.35 76.36
43.11 76.09
43.11 76.09
43.11 76.09
43.11 76.09
43.11 76.10
43.11 76.09
43.11 76.10
43.11 76.09
43.11 76.09

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
43.35 76.38
43.11 76.10
43.35 76.38

0.00 0.00
43.11 76.10
43.11 76.10

States:

Max Min Dir

23
24
26
26
26
25
25
24
25
25

0

0
28
24
25

0
24
24

17
22
26
23
24
20
21
22
24
23

0

0
23
19
21

0
24
23

32
29
28
30
30
29
27
30
30
30

0

0
31
30
29

0
30
27

mi oh pa ny vt

13
10

20
13
13

17
14
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28
15

40
28
27
13

24
31

Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

16
16

8
13
13
13
12
14
17
13

0
23
15
18

8

0
15
16
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30
40
33
20
25
31
25
22
24
20

0

8
27
22
18

0
28
41

Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

18
10
17
15
15
16
18
14
12
12

0

0
14
20
15

0
19
22

0 0 8
0 2 7
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 7
0 0 7
0 2 7
0 0 0
0 2 5
1 2 4
City: osw
0 0 7
0 0 3
0 1 5
0 2 7
0 0 7
0 1 8
0 1 7
0 0 7
0 0 9
0 1 7
0 0 0
6 3 1
0 0 9
0 0 8
0 2 7
0 0 0
0 2 5
0 2 3
City: osw
0 1 8
0 3 6
3 5 2
7 3 0
3 7 0
4 5 1
7 3 0
2 8 0
1 9 0
7 3 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 8 0
6 4 0
1 6 3
0 0 0
1 5 4
3 3 3
City: osw
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Name
Bush
Lamsma
Caldon
Tolsma
Gryskewicz
Thirlwall
Knudsen
Farrell
Biedron
Crane
Schiller
Rounds
Camille
Ruiz
Steiger
Starr
SREF
NWS

PF
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
99
99
10

10
99

10

LatF

43.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
.00
.00
.87
43.
.78
.00
42.
42.

41

42

35
23
75
12
26
96
78
22
78
23

11

77
31

LonF

76.
85.
36.
86.
84.
83.
84.
85.
84.
85.
.00
.00
84.
76.
84.
.00
84.
85.

36
55
10
41
46
75
60
54
60
55

08
10
60

60
24

Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
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29

0

0
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24
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0
30
29

15
14
24
18
17
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17

0

0
18
15
16

0
21
19

29
27
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30
28
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28
31
29

0

0
30
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28

0
30
27

15
14
10
10
12
15
13
11

9
10

0

0

8
15
14

0
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16
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Local
Verification

osw 29.0 19.

0 0 0.00

Ice Game

ErCn (raw) :
Min = 2.500
ErCn (raw) :

Local
Verification

OSW 38.2 26.

10 0 0.16
Ice Game

ErCn (raw) :
Min = 2.786
ErCn (raw) :

Local
Verification

OSW 38.6 26.

10 0 0.14
Ice Game

ErCn (raw) :
Min = 2.071
ErCn (raw) :

Local
Verification

osw 25.7 22.

10 0 0.22
Ice Game

ErCn (raw) :
Min = 1.857
ErCn (raw) :

Local
Verification

OSw 25.1 21.

10 0 0.10
Ice Game

ErCn (raw) :
Min = 2.077
ErCn (raw) :

Local

Verification
OSW 27.5 17
10 0 0.16

Game Consensus of 14 for Tue24

5 41. 5.9 9.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 26 17
for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 14

7.50 40.06 76.95
Wind = 1.431 Prob = 0.250 Amnt = 0.143
PrbF = 6.250 LocF = 11.194
Game Consensus of 14 for Tued8
8 85. 7.0 0.07 1.14 6.43 2.36 0.26 39 24
for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 14

9.64 42.74 83.27
Wind = 4.291 Prob = 7.036 Amnt = 9.571
PrbF = 0.128 LocF = 1.444
Game Consensus of 14 for Wed24
1 146.11.8 0.00 1.07 6.79 2.14 0.23 39 24
for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 14

9.71 43.31 80.98
Wind = 2.146 Prob = 5.740 Amnt = 9.357
PrbF = 0.082 LocF = 12.777
Game Consensus of 14 for Wed48
1 248.14.2 0.43 0.79 6.57 2.21 0.25 25 24
for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 14

8.07 43.95 74.65
Wind = 2.533 Prob = 6.561 Amnt = 2.643
PrbF = 3.719 LocF = 7.231
Game Consensus of 13 for Thu24
9 296.15.1 3.31 5.00 1.54 0.15 0.04 25 24
for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 13

8.46 43.17 76.16
Wind = 1.946 Prob = 79.982 Amnt = 6.154
PrbF = 2.367 LocF = 0.623
Game Consensus of 13 for Thu48
.2 285.12.0 2.23 5.15 2.46 0.15 0.08 26 18

Max =

Max =

4 7 10 O
Verification
10
Max = 3.000
2 9 0 O
Verification
10
Max = 0.786
14 7 0 O
Verification
10
Max = 0.357

27 13 0 0
Verification

10
0.714

31.13 0 0
Verification

10
0.077

30 8 0 O



Ice Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 13 Verification
9.85 42.57 79.82 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.330 Prob = 59.533 Amnt = 8.231 Max = 1.462
Min = 0.769
ErCn (raw) : PrbF

0.024 LocF 14.637

Scaling Summary: (Week of 11 Feb 25)

ErrAmtCons = 36.10 ErrPrbCons = 159.10 Prob Scale = 0.2836
ErrTmpCons = 18.46 ErrPreCons = 81.22 Prcp Scale = 0.2272
ErrWndCons = 14.68 Wind Scale = 0.3772 Local Week = 42.45

Scaling Summary for Ice Game
ErrPFLCons = 12.57 ErrLFLCons = 47.91 Week Scale = 2.3435
Location vs Prb Scale = 3.0492 Local vs Ice Game Scale = 0.2500



16.8
11
14.8
12
42.1
13
42.1
14
25.6
15
113.6
16
29.0
17
16.4
18
34.9
19
0.2

Fcst Ladder:

Forecaster

Bush
Steiger
Biedron
Gryskewicz
NWS
Tolsma
Consensus
Camille
Farrell
Thirlwall
Crane
Starr
Schiller
Rounds
Caldon
Knudsen
SREF

Ruiz

Lamsma

Total

111.

117.

117.

130.

143.

149.

150.

153.

155.

160.

178.

225.

225.

237.

266.

267.

280.

281.

318.

17.

15.

11.

12.

21.

10.

13.

17.

14.

10.

19.

19.

25.

22.

15.

18.

29.

16.

Prob

3.

18.

28.

31.

22.

47.

24.

33.

30.

23.

47.

36.

36.

67.

18.

47.

16.

31.

28.

0

3

(Week of 11 Feb 25)
Wind

Amnt Max
13.3 28.
9.6 21.
22.4 9.
20.2 16.
36.7 21
16.5 14
19.2 15.
26.6 21
25.0 21
20.2 32.
15.4 16
28.8 22
28.8 22.
48.2 24.
20.8 18
18.6 16
24.5 39
29.3 23
17.6 18

through Period Thu48

Min

39.

32.

25.

21.

30.

25.

28.

32.

28.

30.

25.

42.

42.

33.

49.

25.

44,

49.

44,

8

ICEPrb

10.7

10.7

33.9

22.5

25.0

23.2

48.2

33.7

13.6

23.2

114.3

119.7

84.0

192.9



Semester Ranking for week of 11 Feb 25
Ladder includes forecasters with at least 80.% participation

Rank Forecaster Total Wind Prob Amnt Max Min HzPrb
HzLoc #F
1 Biedron 266.9 32.8 48.5 47.0 23.7 55.7 8.5
50.7 14
2 Steiger 268.6 25.8 46.4 22.9 43.2 49.7 54.1
26.5 14
3 Camille 303.3 33.7 55.1 47.8 39.3 60.1 10.5
56.6 14
4 Bush 310.6 39.4 42 .4 45.8 42 .4 65.9 25.1
49.5 14
5 NWS 327.6 50.3 40.5 64.3 38.0 57.8 37.5
39.2 14
6 Consensus 350.0 26.3 48.7 38.9 31.1 56.5 66.0
82.5 14
7 Gryskewicz 384.8 26.7 62.1 38.9 32.0 53.6 87.4
84.0 14
8 Tolsma 391.6 22.8 82.5 40.6 23.2 50.5 92.9
79.0 14
9 Crane 423.9 22.7 82.3 37.6 30.7 50.5 108.6
91.5 14
10 Farrell 430.4 32.3 63.4 44 .7 49.7 48.9 105.0
86.3 14
11 Thirlwall 446.6 27.2 60.1 43.4 58.8 57.8 124.9
74.3 14
12 Caldon 500.1 36.5 42 .7 39.0 30.5 96.1 78.8
176.5 14
13 Knudsen 508.1 33.1 77.5 39.3 29.4 51.8 176.0
100.9 14
14 SREF 562.3 42.3 32.5 48.6 54.2 88.8 207.2
88.8 14
15 Ruiz 577.2 63.6 71.0 59.3 46.9 85.7 140.3
110.5 14
16 Lamsma 670.9 31.7 66.3 36.8 40.9 78.4 348.9

68.0 14



